Patent



Attorney Docket No. GGD-31611-PCT-US

To the Hono

102070506	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party	Name and address of receiving party
Michel G. Bergeron	Name: Infectio Recherche Inc.
André Desormeaux	
Michel J. Tremblay	Street Address: Bureau 205,
·	2795 Boulevard Laurier
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	City: Ste-Foy, Quebec G1V 4M7 CANADA
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: March 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed to get her with	and the second s
	a new application, the execution date of the application is
	ent via Express Mail having Express Mail Label No. Docket No. GGD-31611-PCT-US
and is identified as Attorney L	76CRG(190. GGD-31011-FC1-03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/980,516	(3)
09/900,310	
*	
Additional numb	pers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
·	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	
pondence concerning document should be	patents involved: One (1)
mailed:	
Name: Kristine M. Strodthoff	7. Total fee \$ <u>40.00</u>
1 A LL Marke Librahhanak Dude	ek S.C ■ Enclosed
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dude	EN 3.C
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenu	ue ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:
	22 2052
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	23-2053 DT USE THIS SPACE
DO NO) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
k.:+-	M Stront High April 3, 2002
Kristine M. Strodthoff	L W. Sucha hely
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: Three (3)
NUELLER 00000102 09980516	
40.00 OP	
1	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

whose full adress is Bureau 205, 2795 Boulevard Laurier, Ste-Foy, Quebec, CANADA G1V 4M7

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or enbodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0560 I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

DATE WITNESS(ES) **ASSIGNORS** Odethe m. Ben Ford 03/27/2002 Michel G. BER Odette m. Suitord 03/27/2002 Odette m. Suitord 03/27/2002 **ASSIGNEE** DATE WITNESS(ES) Adette m Buibord 03/27/2002

Name: Michel G. BERGERON

Title: President

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0561